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We hope you all had a good Easter break. The children 
have settled in quickly for another term of learning. 
It’s a very busy term ahead with lots of events and 
opportunities for the children – concerts, sporting 
events and summer residential trips. 
Please see the dates for your diary list below. 
We look forward to seeing you at sports, concerts and 
FOSMs events and thank you for your continuing 
support of your child’s education at St Mary’s. 

 

Stars of the week ending 20th April   
Reception    James 
Class 1   Violet 
Class 2   Charlie 
Class 3  Jayden 
Class 4   All the class 
Class 5   Bea 
Class 6   Sophie P 
Golden Tokens week ending 20th April  
Reception     Arthur 
Class 1   Ethan 
Class 2       Delilah 
Class 3   Lily Mae 
Class 4   Lily 
Class 5   Faye 
Class 6       - 

 

Please make sure your child does not bring any food containing nuts into school. We have 2 children with serious nut 
allergies! Thank you for your co-operation in this matter. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Assemblies this half term 
 

This half term we are focusing on the Christian 
Value of Friendship. We will be looking at this 
value through bible stories and contemporary 
As with all our values we will be helping the 

children put this value into action. 
Please spend some time talking to your child about 

this value and how they can show this. 
You can find out more about this value by visiting 

our website. 
We will also be exploring prayer with the children 
and taking part in Thy Kingdom Come activities at 

St Mary’s Church on Thursday 10th May. 
 

Class 4 Charity Fun Day 
Class 4 had a very successful fundraising day 

yesterday and raised £175.00 from their cake sale 
and fun playtime. The children were really creative 

with their fundraising ideas, some wrote comics, 
some children devised games and some organised 

raffles. 
“It felt really good to raise money for the children 
in Africa as they have less money than us and it 

helps them, it was fun”.  Jemima Class 4 

KS1 and KS2 SATS 
Children in Class 2 and Class 6 take SATS this 
term. For Class 2 the tests will be administered 
during May and Mrs Stobbs will let you know 
when these will take place. For class 6 SATS 
tests are from Monday 14th May –Thursday 
17th May. Children must be in school on these 
dates.  
All Year 6 are invited to our SATS breakfast 
club each day that week from 8.00am 

Pirates Car Wash 
This Saturday, 21st April the Pirates U11’s are 
doing a car wash raising funds for their 
upcoming tour. Go along to St Erth School 
(TR27 6HN) only £2.50 a car!  

Jubilee Pool Heritage Project  
Our school is involved in the Jubilee Heritage 
Project and class 4 will be working with artist 

Amanda Lorens later this term on art work 
inspired by the pool. The children work will be 

exhibited at the Exchange Gallery in 
September. 

After School Science Club 
For children who have returned their forms Yr R-2 
science club will be 23rd April – 21st May.  For 
children r 3-6 (this club is now full) science club 
will be after May half-term.  



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
               

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dates for Your Diary  
 

Friday 4th May Folk Concert St Mary’s School Choir at St Mary’s Church  
Monday 7th May – No school Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 8th May – Class 4 Carnyorth meeting for parents and carers 3:30pm 
Monday 14th May –Thursday 17th May – Year 6 SATS week.  
Thursday 17th May – FOSMS Cake Sale 
Wednesday 23rd May –Friday 25th May – Class 4 Carnyorth Camp 
Friday 25th May – FOSMS Non uniform day 
Monday 28th May –Friday 1st June – Half term 
Monday 4th June – INSET day School closed 
Tuesday 5th June – School open 
Tuesday 5th June – Friday 8th June – Arts Week 
Monday 11th June – Wednesday 13th June – Mazey Day making with Amanda Lorens 
Wednesday 20th June – Chance to Shine Concert St Mary’s Church 
Thursday 21st June – Class 5 Porthpean Meeting for parents and carers 3:30pm 
Saturday 23rd JUNE –Mazey Day Parade time tbc 
Tuesday 26th June – Sports Day 
Monday 2nd July – Wednesday 4th July – Yr 6 Residential @Eden Project 
Thursday 5th July – Move up day Year 6 to spend day at new schools for September  
Friday 6th July – FOSMS Summer Fayre v 
Wednesday 11th July –Friday 13th July – Year 5 Porthpean Residential 
Thursday 12th July – Year 6 Production at St Mary’s Church  
Friday 13th July – FOSM Disco  
Sunday 15th July – Year 6 Leavers Service at St Mary’s Church (with Penlee Cluster) 
Wednesday 18th July – Year 6 Awards Evening 6:30pm in School 
Friday 20th July – Leavers Assembly 9.15am in School. 
Friday 20th July – School Finishes at 1pm for the summer holidays  
Monday 23rd July and Tuesday 24th July – INSET days 
Tuesday 4th September and Wednesday 5th September – INSET days 
Thursday 6th September – Autumn term 2018 begins 
 
 

 
 

FOSMS News  
 

I am sure you will want to join all the staff at St Mary’s to say a huge THANK YOU to Jenny Poynton for her 
enthusiasm, creativity and fantastic organisation skills that have made FOSM very successful at raising 

funds for the children through putting on fun events for all.  
Jenny has served on FOSMs for over 10 years and has been pivotal in its success, engaging parents and 

carers with fund raising. So THANK YOU, Jenny, from everyone! 
If you would like to be involved in helping with FOSMs please see the FOSM facebook page or pop along to 

the next meeting on Thursday 14th June to help plan the Summer Fayre.  
 
 


